CH \$115.00 44

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM636049

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|------------------|----------------|
|------------------|----------------|

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|-------------------|----------|----------------|---------------------|
| SIP Holdings Inc. | | 03/08/2021 | Corporation: CANADA |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Intertape Polymer Inc. |
|-------------------|----------------------------|
| Street Address: | 800 Rue du Square-Victoria |
| Internal Address: | Suite 3500 |
| City: | Montreal |
| State/Country: | CANADA |
| Postal Code: | H4Z 1E9 |
| Entity Type: | Corporation: CANADA |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|--------------------------------------|
| Registration Number: | 4492533 | SHINGLEDOG15 |
| Registration Number: | 3345402 | KOOL BLUE |
| Registration Number: | 3341223 | STRONGHOLD SKID RESISTANT TECHNOLOGY |
| Registration Number: | 3319991 | PALISADE |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5859872920

Email: kmcguire@woodsoviatt.com

Correspondent Name: Katherine McGuire

Address Line 1: 1900 Bausch & Lomb Place
Address Line 4: Rochester, NEW YORK 14604

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Katherine McGuire

Address Line 1: 1900 Bausch & Lomb Place
Address Line 4: Rochester, NEW YORK 14604

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Katherine McGuire

TRADEMARK REEL: 007240 FRAME: 0642

900606326

| SIGNATURE: | /Katherine McGuire/ |
|-----------------------------|---------------------|
| DATE SIGNED: | 04/01/2021 |
| Total Attachments: 2 | |
| source=Assignment#page1.tif | |
| source=Assignment#page2.tif | |

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007240 FRAME: 0643

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS SIP Holdings Inc., the full post office address of whose principal office or place of business is 1300-55 Metcalfe St., Ottawa, Ontario, K1P 6L5 (the "Assignor"), is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademarks identified in Schedule A attached hereto (the "Marks"), as well as the goodwill associated with and symbolised by the Marks;

WHEREAS Intertape Polymer Inc., the full post office address of whose principal office or place of business is 800 Rue du Square-Victoria, Suite 3500, Montreal, Quebec CANADA H4Z 1E9 (the "Assignee") is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks, as well as the goodwill associated with and symbolised by the Marks;

NOW, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks, including the goodwill associated with and symbolised by the Marks, together with the right to the applications for registration set out in Schedule A attached hereto and all rights of action accrued under and by virtue thereof, including all rights to sue at law or in equity for any past, present, and future infringement or other impairment of any and all of the Marks, including the right to receive all proceeds and damages therefrom, and any rights of opposition accrued to the Assignor and any of its predecessors in title (the "Assignment");

AND the Assignor agrees to execute all such documents and do all such acts as may be necessary, at the costs of the Assignee, to give effect to this Assignment and the recordal thereof;

AND the Assignor declares that any prior use of the Marks by it or by any of its predecessors in title enures to the exclusive benefit of the Assignee.

| EXECUTED in | _ on this | 8day of, 2021. |
|-------------|-----------|---|
| | Per: | The Assignor: SIP Holdings Inc. Jeffry (rystal Name: Senior Vice-President, Finance and Treasurer |
| | Per: | The Assignee: Intertape Polymer Inc. Jeffry Crystal Name: Jeffrey Crystal Title: Vice-President, Finance |

311331.00019/98451675.2

TRADEMARK REEL: 007240 FRAME: 0644

SCHEDULE A

CANADA & UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

List of Assigned Trademarks

| <u>Trademark</u> | Appl'n No. | Reg'n No. | Country |
|--|------------|-----------|---------|
| SHINGLEDOG15 | 1732787 | TMA961268 | Canada |
| SHINGLEDOG15 | 85902423 | 4492533 | USA |
| KOOL BLUE | 78680358 | 3345402 | USA |
| STRONGHOLD SKID RESISTANT TECHNOLOGY | 78665522 | 3341223 | USA |
| STRONGHOLD | | | |
| PALISADE | 78624634 | 3319991 | USA |

311331.00019/98451675.2

TRADEMARK REEL: 007240 FRAME: 0645

RECORDED: 04/01/2021